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Source 
Relevant 
Bluebook 
rules 

Basic citation Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless 
otherwise specified (includes proper typeface) 

Unenacted 
Federal Bill 

B13 (p. 
21) 
R13.2(a) 
(p. 136-
37) 

Name of bill (if relevant), 
abbreviated name of the 
house number of the bill, 
number of the Congress 
section (if any) (year of 
publication). 

TEST for Lead Act, S. 2776, 114th Cong. (2016). 

State Bills and 
Resolutions 

B13 (p. 
22) 
R13.2(c) 
(p. 137) 
T1.3 (p. 
242-294) 
T9 (p.311) 

Name of legislative body 
abbreviated number of 
bill or resolution, number 
of legislative body (if not 
numbered then the year 
of the body), number or 
designation of the 
legislative session 
(abbreviation of state 
year of enactment or 
year of publication). 

Assemb. 06308, 2015 Leg., Reg. Sess. (N.Y. 2015). 

Federal 
Committee 
Hearing 

B13 (p.21) 
R13.3 (p. 
137-138) 

Subject matter title as 
appears on the cover: 
Hearing on bill number 
subcommittee name (if 
any) committee name, 
number of Congress, 
page number of material 
being cited (if any) (year) 
(name, title of person 
giving statement). 

Preservation of Historic Properties: Hearing on S. 3035 and 
S. 3098 Before the Subcomm. on Parks & Recreation of the 
S. Comm. on Interior & Insular Affairs, 89th Cong. 10 
(1966) (statement of Hon. Edmund S. Muskie, U.S. Sen. 
from Me). 

Federal Reports 
& Documents - 
Numbered 

B13 (p. 
21) 
R13.4 (p. 
138-139) 

Name of house (S./H.R.) 
abbreviation for type of 
item number of 
Congress-number of 
report, part and/or page 
number (year). 

Blue Pages: 
S. Rep. No. 89-1363, at 13 (1966). 
H.R. Doc. No. 89-387, at 5 (1966). 
 
White Pages: 
S. REP. NO. 89-1363, at 13 (1966). 
H.R. DOC. NO. 89-387, at 5 (1966). 

Federal Rules 
and Regulations 
– C.F.R. 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.2(a) 
(p. 142-
143) 
 

Title number, 
abbreviation of set of 
regulations § section 
(date of code edition) 

36 C.F.R. § 800.3 (2018). 
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Source 
Relevant 
Bluebook 
rules 

Basic citation rules Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless 
otherwise specified (includes proper typeface) 

Federal Final 
Rule and 
Regulation when 
it is not yet in the 
C.F.R. 

B14 (p.22) 
R14.2(a) 
(p. 143) 

Name of rule, volume 
Fed. Reg. page no. (full 
date) (to be codified at 
title and pt. of C.F.R.). 

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, 65 Fed. Reg. 
77,698 (Dec. 12, 2000) (to be codified at 36 C.F.R. pt. 800). 

Federal Proposed 
rules  

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.2(b) 
(p. 143-
44) 

Name of rule, volume 
Fed. Reg. page no. (status 
full date) (to be codified 
at title and pt. of C.F.R.). 

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, 51 Fed. Reg. 
48,580 (proposed Sept. 13, 1996) (to be codified at 36 
C.F.R. pt. 800). 

N.Y. Rules and 
Regulations – 
Final 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.2(a) 
(p. 142-
143) 
T1.3 (p. 
283) 

Compilation abbreviation 
title no., § section (year). 

Blue Pages: N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 6, § 617.1 
(2000). 
 
White Pages: N.Y. COMP. CODES R. & REGS. tit. 6, § 617.1 
(2000). 

N.Y. Rules and 
Regulations – 
Proposed 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.2(b) 
(p. 144) 
T1.3 (p. 
276) 

Name of rule, volume no. 
compilation abbreviation 
page no. (complete date) 
(to be codified at title 
and pt. of NYCRR). 

Blue Pages: Low Emission Vehicle (LEV) Greenhouse Gas 
(GHG) Emission Standards, XXXII N.Y. Reg. 21 (Aug. 4, 
2010) (to be codified at 6 N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. pts. 
200 & 218). 
 
White Pages: Low Emission Vehicle (LEV) Greenhouse Gas 
(GHG) Emission Standards, XXXII N.Y. REG. 21 (Aug. 4, 
2010) (to be codified at 6 N.Y. COMP. CODES R. & REGS. pts. 
200 & 218). 

Administrative 
Adjudications – 
E.P.A. EAB 
published 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T.1.2 (p. 
237) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
volume no. official 
reporter abbreviation (if 
available) page no. 
(tribunal date). 

San Pedro Forklift, Inc., 15 E.A.D. 838 (EAB 2013). 
 
 

Administrative 
Adjudications – 
E.P.A. EAB 
unpublished 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 (p. 
237) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
docket no. (full date), 
URL. 

Monsanto Co., No. FIFRA-HQ-2010-5014 (July 1, 2010), 
https://yosemite.epa.gov/oa/EAB_Web_Docket.nsf/Unpu
blished~Final~Orders/234100941028CE6D8525775A00526
811/$File/Final%20Order%20...2.pdf. 
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Source 
Relevant 
Bluebook 
rules 

Basic citation rules Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless 
otherwise specified (includes proper typeface) 

Administrative 
Adjudications – 
E.P.A. ALJ from 
Westlaw/Lexis 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 (p. 
237) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
WL/Lexis citation. 
Indicate ALJ if not 
obvious from the source. 
 

Nuchem Corp., 2016 WL 3857113 (E.P.A.) (ALJ). 
Nuchem Corp., 2016 EPA ALJ LEXIS 72. 

Administrative 
Adjudications – 
E.P.A. ALJ from 
E.P.A. website 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
docket no. (full date), 
URL. 

Nuchem Corp., No. FIFRA-03-2016-0098 (July 1, 2016), 
https://yosemite.epa.gov/oarm/alj/alj_web_docket.nsf/66
dc56bdbc6f199f85256e86004869a7/836b82a4608210228
5257fe7004d5c95!OpenDocument.  

Administrative 
Adjudications – 
USDA 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 (p. 
231) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
volume no. abbreviated 
reporter name page no. 
(agency year) (full date). 

Cal-Almond, 57 Agric. Dec. 24 (U.S.D.A. 1998) (Mar. 6, 
1998). 

U.S.D.A. 
Directives 

 
T1.2 (p. 
231-232) 

Issuing agency 
abbreviated Directive 
directive no., directive 
title (U.S.D.A. year). 

APHIS Directive 4300.1, Outside Clinical Practice for APHIS 
Veterinarians (U.S.D.A. 1994). 

Administrative 
Decisions – 
NOAA – in 
O.R.W. 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 (p. 
232) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
volume no. reporter 
abbreviation page no. 
(NOAA if it is a decision 
of the Administrator of 
Appeals note it year). 

Gallardo, 7 O.R.W. 21 (NOAA App. 1992). 

Administrative 
Decisions – 
NOAA not in 
O.R.W. 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 (p. 
232) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
WL/Lexis designation 
(NOAA full date) 

Cloud, 2016 WL 8919401 (NOAA Oct. 31, 2016). 
Cloud, 2016 NOAA LEXIS 4 (NOAA Oct. 31, 2016). 

Department of 
the Interior 
decisions – In 
Interior Decisions 
or Pub. Land 
Decisions 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 (p. 
235) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
volume no. reporter 
abbreviation page no. 
(board abbreviation if 
decided by a board date). 

Mesa Operating Ltd. P’Ship, 101 Interior Dec. 8 (IBLA 
1994). 
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Source 
Relevant 
Bluebook 
rules 

Basic citation rules Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless 
otherwise specified (includes proper typeface) 

Department of 
the Interior 
decisions – in 
IBIA or IBLA  

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3(p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 (p. 
235) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
volume no. reporter 
abbreviation page no. 
(full date). 

Navajo Nation, 65 IBIA 294 (Sept. 27, 2018). 

Federal Energy 
Regulatory 
Commission – 
FERC Reports 

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 (p. 
239) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
volume no. FERC 
paragraph no. (year). 

Kern River Gas Transmission Co., 62 FERC ¶ 63,005 (1993). 

Nuclear 
Regulatory 
Commission  

B14 (p. 
22) 
R14.3 (p. 
144-46) 
T1.2 p. 
240) 

Name of first listed 
private party or official 
subject-matter title, 
volume no. abbreviated 
reporter page no. (year). 

Powertech U.S.A., Inc., 86 N.R.C. 167 (2017). 

Regular Agency 
Reports 

R14.2(c) 
(p. 144) 
R16 (p. 
157-69) 
T6 (p. 
304-07) 
T13 (p. 
320-23) 

Cite like periodicals: 
author, title, volume (or 
year if no volume) 
abbreviation of name of 
report page number 
(year if not in volume 
place). 

Blue Pages: Land and Water Conservation Fund, The 
National Need for LWCF Funding, 2012 NPS Ann. Rep. 16. 
 
White Pages: Land and Water Conservation Fund, The 
National Need for LWCF Funding, 2012 NPS ANN. REP. 16. 

Other 
Administrative 
Publications (not 
regular) 

R14.2(d) 
(p. 144) 
 

Institutional author, 
serial number (if any), 
Title of report, date. 

Blue Pages: Nat’l Acad. of Pub. Admin., Acad. Project No. 
2111-0000, Back to the Future: A Review of the National 
Historic Preservation Program (2007). 
 
White Pages: NAT’L ACAD. OF PUB. ADMIN., ACAD. PROJECT NO. 
2111-000, BACK TO THE FUTURE: A REVIEW OF THE NATIONAL 
HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROGRAM (2007).  

Permits R14.2(d) 
(p. 144) 

Institutional Author, 
Permit type and number, 
(year issued). 

Blue Pages: U.S. EPA, NPDES Permit No. SR0026417 – St. 
Regis Mohawk Tribe (2014). 
 
White Pages: U.S. EPA, NPDES PERMIT NO. SR0026417 – ST. 
REGIS MOHAWK TRIBE (2014). 
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Source 
Relevant 
Bluebook 
rules 

Basic citation rules Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless 
otherwise specified (includes proper typeface) 

Agency Website 
Page 

B18.1.1 
(p. 26-27) 
R18.2.2 
(p. 177-
82) 

Institutional Author 
(unless clear from 
website’s title), title for 
page other than 
homepage, Title of 
website (date), URL. If no 
date then do a (last 
visited or updated) after 
the URL. 

What is Superfund?, EPA, 
https://www.epa.gov/superfund/what-superfund (last 
visited Oct. 29, 2018). 

Executive Orders 
– in the C.F.R. 

 
T1.2 (p. 
237-38) 

Exec. Order No., 3 C.F.R. 
§ page number (year of 
first edition of C.F.R. 
where EO reprinted), if in 
the U.S.C. append a 
parallel citation to the 
U.S.C. 

Exec. Order No. 13,287, 3 C.F.R. § 183 (2003). 

Executive Orders 
– Not yet in the 
C.F.R. 

T1.2 (p. 
238) 

Exec. Order No., volume 
Fed. Reg. page no. (full 
date) 

Exec. Order No. 13,840, 83 Fed. Reg. 29,431 (June 22, 
2018). 

Case Filing 

B17 (p. 
24-26) 
R10.8.3 
(p. 114-
16) 

Full name of the 
document as it appears 
on the filing abbreviated 
at pinpoint citation, full 
case citation including 
docket number (court 
date), document number 

Blue Pages: Expert Report of Andrea Wulf at 6, Juliana v. 
United States, No. 15-1517 (D. Or. June 28, 2018), ECF No. 
269-1. 
 
White Pages: Expert Report of Andrea Wulf at 6, Juliana v. 
United States, No. 15-1517 (D. Or. June 28, 2018), ECF No. 
269-1.  

Audio Recording 
(relating to a 
case) 

R10.8.3 
(p. 115) 

Name of item at time it 
occurs, case citation 
including docket number 
(court and date), URL. 

Blue Pages: Oral Argument at 17:04, Weyerhaeuser Co. v. 
United States Fish & Wildlife Serv., No. 17-71 (U.S. argued 
Oct. 1, 2018), 
https://www.supremecourt.gov/oral_arguments/audio/20
18/17-71 
 
White Pages: Oral Argument at 17:04, Weyerhaeuser Co. 
v. United States Fish & Wildlife Serv., No. 17-71 (U.S. 
argued Oct. 1, 2018), 
https://www.supremecourt.gov/oral_arguments/audio/20
18/17-71. 
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