Pace University DigitalCommons@Pace

Pace Law Faculty Publications

School of Law

Fall 2020

Bluebooking Environmental Resources

Deborah L. Heller Elisabeth Haub School of Law at Pace University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty

Part of the Legal Writing and Research Commons

Recommended Citation

Deborah L. Heller, Bluebooking Environmental Resources (2020), https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/ lawfaculty/1171/.

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the School of Law at DigitalCommons@Pace. It has been accepted for inclusion in Pace Law Faculty Publications by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Pace. For more information, please contact dheller2@law.pace.edu.

Source	Relevant Bluebook rules	Basic citation	Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless otherwise specified (includes proper typeface)
Unenacted Federal Bill	B13 (p. 21) R13.2(a) (p. 136- 37)	Name of bill (if relevant), abbreviated name of the house number of the bill, number of the Congress section (if any) (year of publication).	TEST for Lead Act, S. 2776, 114th Cong. (2016).
State Bills and Resolutions	B13 (p. 22) R13.2(c) (p. 137) T1.3 (p. 242-294) T9 (p.311)	Name of legislative body abbreviated number of bill or resolution, number of legislative body (if not numbered then the year of the body), number or designation of the legislative session (abbreviation of state year of enactment or year of publication).	Assemb. 06308, 2015 Leg., Reg. Sess. (N.Y. 2015).
Federal Committee Hearing	B13 (p.21) R13.3 (p. 137-138)	Subject matter title as appears on the cover: Hearing on bill number subcommittee name (if any) committee name, number of Congress, page number of material being cited (if any) (year) (name, title of person giving statement).	Preservation of Historic Properties: Hearing on S. 3035 and S. 3098 Before the Subcomm. on Parks & Recreation of the S. Comm. on Interior & Insular Affairs, 89th Cong. 10 (1966) (statement of Hon. Edmund S. Muskie, U.S. Sen. from Me).
Federal Reports & Documents - Numbered	B13 (p. 21) R13.4 (p. 138-139)	Name of house (S./H.R.) abbreviation for type of item number of Congress-number of report, part and/or page number (year).	 Blue Pages: S. Rep. No. 89-1363, at 13 (1966). H.R. Doc. No. 89-387, at 5 (1966). White Pages: S. REP. NO. 89-1363, at 13 (1966). H.R. Doc. No. 89-387, at 5 (1966).
Federal Rules and Regulations – C.F.R.	B14 (p. 22) R14.2(a) (p. 142- 143)	Title number, abbreviation of set of regulations § section (date of code edition)	36 C.F.R. § 800.3 (2018).

Source	Relevant Bluebook rules	Basic citation rules	Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless otherwise specified (includes proper typeface)
Federal Final Rule and Regulation when it is not yet in the C.F.R.	B14 (p.22) R14.2(a) (p. 143)	Name of rule, volume Fed. Reg. page no. (full date) (to be codified at title and pt. of C.F.R.).	Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, 65 Fed. Reg. 77,698 (Dec. 12, 2000) (to be codified at 36 C.F.R. pt. 800).
Federal Proposed rules	B14 (p. 22) R14.2(b) (p. 143- 44)	Name of rule, volume Fed. Reg. page no. (status full date) (to be codified at title and pt. of C.F.R.).	Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, 51 Fed. Reg. 48,580 (proposed Sept. 13, 1996) (to be codified at 36 C.F.R. pt. 800).
N.Y. Rules and Regulations – Final	B14 (p. 22) R14.2(a) (p. 142- 143) T1.3 (p. 283)	Compilation abbreviation title no., § section (year).	 Blue Pages: N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 6, § 617.1 (2000). White Pages: N.Y. COMP. CODES R. & REGS. tit. 6, § 617.1 (2000).
N.Y. Rules and Regulations – Proposed	B14 (p. 22) R14.2(b) (p. 144) T1.3 (p. 276)	Name of rule, volume no. compilation abbreviation page no. (complete date) (to be codified at title and pt. of NYCRR).	 Blue Pages: Low Emission Vehicle (LEV) Greenhouse Gas (GHG) Emission Standards, XXXII N.Y. Reg. 21 (Aug. 4, 2010) (to be codified at 6 N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. pts. 200 & 218). White Pages: Low Emission Vehicle (LEV) Greenhouse Gas (GHG) Emission Standards, XXXII N.Y. REG. 21 (Aug. 4, 2010) (to be codified at 6 N.Y. COMP. CODES R. & REGS. pts. 200 & 218).
Administrative Adjudications – E.P.A. EAB published	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T.1.2 (p. 237)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, volume no. official reporter abbreviation (if available) page no. (tribunal date).	San Pedro Forklift, Inc., 15 E.A.D. 838 (EAB 2013).
Administrative Adjudications – E.P.A. EAB unpublished	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T1.2 (p. 237)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, docket no. (full date), URL.	Monsanto Co., No. FIFRA-HQ-2010-5014 (July 1, 2010), https://yosemite.epa.gov/oa/EAB_Web_Docket.nsf/Unpu blished~Final~Orders/234100941028CE6D8525775A00526 811/\$File/Final%20Order%202.pdf.

Source	Relevant Bluebook rules	Basic citation rules	Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless otherwise specified (includes proper typeface)
Administrative Adjudications – E.P.A. ALJ from Westlaw/Lexis	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T1.2 (p. 237)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, WL/Lexis citation. Indicate ALJ if not obvious from the source.	Nuchem Corp., 2016 WL 3857113 (E.P.A.) (ALJ). Nuchem Corp., 2016 EPA ALJ LEXIS 72.
Administrative Adjudications – E.P.A. ALJ from E.P.A. website	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, docket no. (full date), URL.	Nuchem Corp., No. FIFRA-03-2016-0098 (July 1, 2016), https://yosemite.epa.gov/oarm/alj/alj_web_docket.nsf/66 dc56bdbc6f199f85256e86004869a7/836b82a4608210228 5257fe7004d5c95!OpenDocument.
Administrative Adjudications – USDA	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T1.2 (p. 231)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, volume no. abbreviated reporter name page no. (agency year) (full date).	Cal-Almond, 57 Agric. Dec. 24 (U.S.D.A. 1998) (Mar. 6, 1998).
U.S.D.A. Directives	T1.2 (p. 231-232)	Issuing agency abbreviated Directive directive no., directive title (U.S.D.A. year).	APHIS Directive 4300.1, Outside Clinical Practice for APHIS Veterinarians (U.S.D.A. 1994).
Administrative Decisions – NOAA – in O.R.W.	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T1.2 (p. 232)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, volume no. reporter abbreviation page no. (NOAA if it is a decision of the Administrator of Appeals note it year).	Gallardo, 7 O.R.W. 21 (NOAA App. 1992).
Administrative Decisions – NOAA not in O.R.W.	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T1.2 (p. 232)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, WL/Lexis designation (NOAA full date)	Cloud, 2016 WL 8919401 (NOAA Oct. 31, 2016). Cloud, 2016 NOAA LEXIS 4 (NOAA Oct. 31, 2016).
Department of the Interior decisions – In Interior Decisions or Pub. Land Decisions	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T1.2 (p. 235)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, volume no. reporter abbreviation page no. (board abbreviation if decided by a board date).	Mesa Operating Ltd. P'Ship, 101 Interior Dec. 8 (IBLA 1994).

Source	Relevant Bluebook rules	Basic citation rules	Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless otherwise specified (includes proper typeface)
Department of the Interior decisions – in IBIA or IBLA	B14 (p. 22) R14.3(p. 144-46) T1.2 (p. 235)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, volume no. reporter abbreviation page no. (full date).	Navajo Nation, 65 IBIA 294 (Sept. 27, 2018).
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission – FERC Reports	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T1.2 (p. 239)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, volume no. FERC paragraph no. (year).	Kern River Gas Transmission Co., 62 FERC ¶ 63,005 (1993).
Nuclear Regulatory Commission	B14 (p. 22) R14.3 (p. 144-46) T1.2 p. 240)	Name of first listed private party or official subject-matter title, volume no. abbreviated reporter page no. (year).	Powertech U.S.A., Inc., 86 N.R.C. 167 (2017).
Regular Agency Reports	R14.2(c) (p. 144) R16 (p. 157-69) T6 (p. 304-07) T13 (p. 320-23)	Cite like periodicals: author, title, volume (or year if no volume) abbreviation of name of report page number (year if not in volume place).	Blue Pages: Land and Water Conservation Fund, <i>The</i> <i>National Need for LWCF Funding</i> , 2012 NPS Ann. Rep. 16. White Pages: Land and Water Conservation Fund, <i>The</i> <i>National Need for LWCF Funding</i> , 2012 NPS ANN. REP. 16.
Other Administrative Publications (not regular)	R14.2(d) (p. 144)	Institutional author, serial number (if any), Title of report, date.	 Blue Pages: Nat'l Acad. of Pub. Admin., Acad. Project No. 2111-0000, Back to the Future: A Review of the National Historic Preservation Program (2007). White Pages: NAT'L ACAD. OF PUB. ADMIN., ACAD. PROJECT NO. 2111-000, BACK TO THE FUTURE: A REVIEW OF THE NATIONAL HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROGRAM (2007).
Permits	R14.2(d) (p. 144)	Institutional Author, Permit type and number, (year issued).	Blue Pages: U.S. EPA, NPDES Permit No. SR0026417 – St. Regis Mohawk Tribe (2014). White Pages: U.S. EPA, NPDES PERMIT NO. SR0026417 – ST. REGIS МОНАWK TRIBE (2014).

Source	Relevant Bluebook rules	Basic citation rules	Example is the same for Blue & White Pages unless otherwise specified (includes proper typeface)
Agency Website Page	B18.1.1 (p. 26-27) R18.2.2 (p. 177- 82)	Institutional Author (unless clear from website's title), title for page other than homepage, Title of website (date), URL. If no date then do a (last visited or updated) after the URL.	What is Superfund?, EPA, https://www.epa.gov/superfund/what-superfund (last visited Oct. 29, 2018).
Executive Orders – in the C.F.R.	T1.2 (p. 237-38)	Exec. Order No., 3 C.F.R. § page number (year of first edition of C.F.R. where EO reprinted), if in the U.S.C. append a parallel citation to the U.S.C.	Exec. Order No. 13,287, 3 C.F.R. § 183 (2003).
Executive Orders – Not yet in the C.F.R.	T1.2 (p. 238)	Exec. Order No., volume Fed. Reg. page no. (full date)	Exec. Order No. 13,840, 83 Fed. Reg. 29,431 (June 22, 2018).
Case Filing	B17 (p. 24-26) R10.8.3 (p. 114-	Full name of the document as it appears on the filing abbreviated at pinpoint citation, full case citation including	 Blue Pages: Expert Report of Andrea Wulf at 6, <u>Juliana v.</u> <u>United States</u>, No. 15-1517 (D. Or. June 28, 2018), ECF No. 269-1. White Pages: Expert Report of Andrea Wulf at 6, Juliana v.
	16)	docket number (court date), document number	United States, No. 15-1517 (D. Or. June 28, 2018), ECF No. 269-1.
Audio Recording (relating to a case)	R10.8.3 (p. 115)	Name of item at time it occurs, case citation including docket number (court and date), URL.	 Blue Pages: Oral Argument at 17:04, <u>Weyerhaeuser Co. v.</u> <u>United States Fish & Wildlife Serv.</u>, No. 17-71 (U.S. argued Oct. 1, 2018), https://www.supremecourt.gov/oral_arguments/audio/20 18/17-71 White Pages: Oral Argument at 17:04, Weyerhaeuser Co. v. United States Fish & Wildlife Serv., No. 17-71 (U.S. argued Oct. 1, 2018), https://www.supremecourt.gov/oral_arguments/audio/20 18/17-71.